
                                                   
 

 

CHAIN OF COMMUNICATION 
 
Oftentimes, it can be very confusing who parents should contact with a 

question or concern dealing with their child or a specific aspect regarding the 
district.  To prevent further confusion or frustration, parents can follow the 

“Chain of Communication” below to begin the communication process 
regarding their concerns.  
 

Most parental questions can be answered by communicating directly with your 
child(ren)’s teacher or the educator responsible for the program.  Address each 
situation at the level the initial action was taken, with additional needed 

communication moving to the next level on the “Chain of Communication”.   
 

On Matters Involving Class or Course Curriculum and Instruction 
1. Classroom Teacher 

2. Guidance Counselor/Case Manager 

3. Vice Principal (if applicable)  

4. Principal 

5. Program Supervisor  

a. Program Supervisor of Literacy, Library, Gifted & Talented: Dr. 

Leslie Septor- lseptor@rahway.net, (732) 396-2965 

b. Program Supervisor of K-6 Science and Math, Instructional 

Technology, K-12: Dr. Susan Dube- sdube@rahway.net, (732) 396-

1011 

c. Program Supervisor of K-6 English and Social Studies, 

Library/Media Specialists, K-12: Ms. Stephanie Holobinko- 

sholobinko@rahway.net, (732) 396-1180  

d. Program Supervisor of ESL, Bilingual, World Languages: Ms. 

Jasmine Akauola- jakauola@rahway.net, (732) 396-2970 

e. Program Supervisor of 7-12 Math and Science, Business, K-12, 

Technology Education, K-12 (TBD): Contact Director of Curriculum 

& Instruction: Dr. Tiffany Beer- tbeer@rahway.net, (732) 396-1013 

f. Program Supervisor of Fine Arts, Performing Arts, Family & 

Consumer Science, Health/Physical Education: Mr. Joseph 

Elefante- jelefante@rahway.net, (732) 396-2961 

g. Program Supervisor of Special Education: Mr. James Fisher- 

jfisher@rahway.net, (732) 396-1001 

6. Director 

a. Director of Curriculum & Instruction: Dr. Tiffany Beer- 

tbeer@rahway.net,  

(732) 396-1013 

Dr. Patricia Camp 
Superintendent of Schools 

pcamp@rahway.net 

Kline Place P.O. Box 1024 
Rahway, NJ 07065 

(732) 396-1000 
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b. Director of Student Services: Mr. Larry Abramowitz- 

labramowitz@rahway.net, (732) 396-1037 

c. Director of Early Childhood Education: Mr. Mykel Brooks- 

mbrooks@rahway.net, (732) 396-2969 

On Matters Involving Special Education and Section 504 of the 
Rehabilitation Act 

1. Teacher 

2. Case Manager 

3. Vice Principal (if applicable) 

4. Principal 

5. Program Supervisor of Special Education: Mr. James Fisher- 

jfisher@rahway.net,   

(732) 396-1001 

6. Director of Student Services: Mr. Larry Abramowitz- 

labramowitz@rahway.net,  

(732) 396-1037 

On Matters Involving Athletics or Extra Curricular Activity (High School 
or Middle School)  

1. Coach or Club Advisor 

2. Vice Principal (if applicable) 

3. Principal  

4. Director of Athletics: Mr. Thomas Lewis- tlewis@rahway.net, (732) 396-

1197 

On Matters Involving Student Discipline 
1. Classroom Teacher 

2. Guidance Counselor  

3. Vice Principal (if applicable) 

4. Principal 

On Matters Involving Facilities or Buildings & Grounds 
1. Vice Principal (if applicable) 

2. Principal 

3. Custodial Manager: Mr. Manual Lopez- mlopez@rahway.net, (732) 396-

1036 

4. District Manager of Facilities: Mr. Edward Kushpa- 

ekushpa@rahway.net,  

(732) 396-1038 

5. Business Administrator: Mr. Stephen Fried- sfried@rahway.net, (732) 

396-1004 

On Matters Involving Transportation 
1. Vice Principal (if applicable) 

2. Principal 

3. Transportation Coordinator: Ms. Cathy Kozick- ckozick@rahway.net, 

(732) 396-1007 

4. Business Administrator: Mr. Stephen Fried- sfried@rahway.net, (732) 

396-1004 
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On Matters Involving Technology  
1.  School Technology Facilitator  

a. Grover Cleveland School: Ms. Dyan McMillen- 

dmcmillen@rahway.net  

b. Franklin School: Dr. Linda Lampert- llampert@rahway.net 

c. Madison School: Ms. Lauren Reeves- lreeves@rahway.net  

d. Roosevelt School: Ms. Colleen Kurdyla- ckurdyla@rahway.net  

e. Rahway 7th/8th Grade Academy: Ms. Lauren Battiato- 

lbattiato@rahway.net  

f. Rahway High School: Mr. Joseph Mudrak- jmudrak@rahway.net   

2. Manager of IT: Mr. Joseph Lee- jlee@rahway.net, (732) 396-2614 

3. Business Administrator: Mr. Stephen Fried- sfried@rahway.net, (732) 

396-1004 

On Matters Involving Security 
1. Vice Principal (if applicable) 

2. Principal 

3. District Manager of Safety & Security: Mr. Dean Marcantonio- 

dmarcantonio@rahway.net, (732) 396-1107 

4. Business Administrator: Mr. Stephen Fried- sfried@rahway.net, (732) 

396-1004 

On Matters Involving the Lunch Program 
1. Vice Principal (if applicable) 

2. Principal 

3. Assistant to the Business Administrator: Mr. Carlos Sarmiento- 

csarmiento@rahway.net, (732) 396-1012 

4. Business Administrator: Mr. Stephen Fried- sfried@rahway.net, (732) 

396-1004 

On Matters Related to Student Health 
1. School Nurse  

a. Grover Cleveland School: Ms. Kate Giammetta-

kgiammetta@rahway.net,  

(732) 396-1043 

b. Franklin School: Ms. Casey Dowling- cdowling@rahway.net, (732) 

396-1053 

c. Madison School:  Nurse, (732) 396-1054 

d. Roosevelt School: Ms. Marta Pawlek- mpawelek@rahway.net, (732) 

396-4252 

e. Rahway 7th/8th Grade Academy: Ms. Tess Breza- 

tbreza@rahway.net, (732) 396-1098 

f. Rahway High School: Ms. Charlene Lesinski- 

clesinski@rahway.net,  

(732) 396-1088 

g. Preschool: Ms. Melissa Kiston- mkiston@rahway.net, (732) 396-

7204 

2. Guidance Counselor/Case Manager 
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3. Vice Principal (if applicable) 

4. Principal  

5. Director of Student Services: Mr. Larry Abramowitz- 

labramowitz@rahway.net ,  

(732) 396-1037 

On Matters Related to Personnel, Employee Health Benefits, Employee 
Salaries 

1. Director of Human Resources, Ms. Roseann Walker- 
rwalker@rahway.net, (732) 396-2619 

On Matters Related to Affirmative Action 

1. Director of Human Resources, Ms. Roseann Walker- 
rwalker@rahway.net, (732) 396-2619 

To Resolve Matters ONLY After You Have Followed the Chain of 
Communication Outlined Above 

1. Assistant/Acting Superintendent of Schools: Dr. Aleya Shoieb- 

ashoieb@rahway.net,  

(732) 396-1020 
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Building Level Contact Information 
School Main 

Number 
Counselor(s) 

 
Vice Principal(s) Principal 

Grover 

Cleveland 

School 

(732) 

396-

1040 

Nicole Sanchez  

nsanchez@rahway.net 

(732) 396-1216  

Kyle McCormick  

kmccormick@rahway.net 

(732) 396-2962  

Al Giambrone 

agiambrone@rahway.net  

(732) 396-1041 

Franklin 

School 

(732) 

396-

1050 

Gregory Mariconda  

gmariconda@rahway.net 

(732) 396-2602 

Dr. Juan Miao 

jmiao@rahway.net 

(732) 396-1045 

Patrick Holness 

pholness@rahway.net 

(732)396-1051 

Madison 
School 

(732) 
396-

1070 

Markindy Saint Cyr 
msaintcyr@rahway.net  

(732) 396-4048 

 Patricia Volino-Reinoso 
pvolino@rahway.net 

(732) 396-1071 

Roosevelt 

School 

(732) 

396-

1060 

Lori Poulos 

lpoulos@rahway.net 

(732) 396-1202 

Maria Hennessy 

mhennessy@rahway.net 

(732) 396-1056 

Marianne Tankard 

mtankard@rahway.net 

(732) 396-1061 

Rahway 

7th/8th 
Grade 

Academy  

(732) 

396-
1025 

Johana Alarcon 

jalarcon@rahway.net 
(732) 396-1027 

 

Valentine Motley 

vmotley@rahway.net  

(732) 396-1030 

James Overton 

joverton@rahway.net 
(732) 396-1033 

Isabel Colon 

icolon@rahway.net 
(732) 396- 1031 

Rahway 

High 
School 

(732) 

396-
1090 

Juan Garay 

jgaray@rahway.net 
(732) 396-1079 

 

Nicole Gleason 

ngleason@rahway.net 

(732) 396-2903 
 

Graig Erickson 

gerickson@rahway.net 

(732) 396-4055 

 

Jessica Miserentino 
jmiserentino@rahway.net 

(732)396-1077 

 

Nii Amon Nikoi 

nnikoi@rahway.net 
(732) 396-4097 

 

Dana Sainte 

dsainte@rahway.net 

(732) 396-1078 

Carl Darius  

cdarius@rahway.net 
(732)396-1091 

 

Dr. Michael Celoski 

mceloski@rahway.net 

(732) 396-1076 
 

Dawe Peralta 

dperalta@rahway.net 

(732)396-1085 

 

 
 

Dr. Cary Fields 

cfields@rahway.net 
(732)396-1073 

St. Thomas 

Preschool 

(732) 

396-

2968 

Tashelle Brown 

tbrown@rahway.net 

(732) 396-2973 

Kim Hall 

khall@rahway.net 

(732)396-1033 
 

Tara Kopec 

tkopec@rahway.net 

732-396-7202 

Mykel Brooks 

mbrooks@rahway.net 

(732) 396-2969 

Alternative 

Center for 

Education 

(732) 

396-

1196 

Kevin O’Callahan 

kocallahan@rahway.net 

(732) 396-2907 
 

Sean O'Riordan 

soriordan@rahway.net 

(732) 396-2963 

Joann Mannix 

jmannix@rahway.net 

732-396-1196 
 

Thomas Lewis 

tlewis@rahway.net      

(732) 396-1197 

 

mailto:nsanchez@rahway.net
mailto:kmccormick@rahway.net
mailto:agiambrone@rahway.net
mailto:gmariconda@rahway.net
mailto:jmiao@rahway.net
mailto:pholness@rahway.net
mailto:msaintcyr@rahway.net
mailto:pvolino@rahway.net
mailto:lpoulos@rahway.net
mailto:mhennessy@rahway.net
mailto:mtankard@rahway.net
mailto:jalarcon@rahway.net
mailto:vmotley@rahway.net
mailto:joverton@rahway.net
mailto:icolon@rahway.net
mailto:jgaray@rahway.net
mailto:ngleason@rahway.net
mailto:gerickson@rahway.net
mailto:jmiserentino@rahway.net
mailto:nnikoi@rahway.net
mailto:dsainte@rahway.net
mailto:cdarius@rahway.net
mailto:mceloski@rahway.net
mailto:dperalta@rahway.net
mailto:cfields@rahway.net
mailto:tbrown@rahway.net
mailto:khall@rahway.net
mailto:tkopec@rahway.net
mailto:mbrooks@rahway.net
mailto:kocallahan@rahway.net
mailto:soriordan@rahway.net
mailto:jmannix@rahway.net
mailto:tlewis@rahway.net

